
SN SYMBOL N0. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS ALLOCATED INSTITUTE REMARKS

1 9020212 BED PRAKASH KUMAR GUPTA 4.95 Birgunj Institute of Technology, Birgunj, Parsa (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

2 9020443 SUMIT KUMAR YADAV 4.9
B.P. Memorial Polytechnic Institute, Sapahi, 
Dhanusha

(Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

3 9020286 MD NAFIS ANSARI 4.78 Lahan Technical School, Lahan, Siraha (Muslim Community)

4 9020224 KRISTINA SINGH 4.74
B.P. Memorial Polytechnic Institute, Sapahi, 
Dhanusha

(Aadiwasi Janajati, Tharu, Open Ouota)

5 9020243 MINAKSHI KUMARI YADAV 4.72 Lahan Technical School, Lahan, Siraha (Open Ouota)

6 9020226 MITHLESH KUMAR SAH RAUNIYAR 4.7
B.P. Memorial Polytechnic Institute, Sapahi, 
Dhanusha

(Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

7 9020220 SHUBHASH KUMAR PASWAN 4.63
B.P. Memorial Polytechnic Institute, Sapahi, 
Dhanusha

(Dalit, Open Ouota)

8 9020292 BIPIN SAH KANU 4.6 Balra Polytechnic Institute, Balra, Sarlahi (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

9 9020290 KUMKUM KUMARI YADAV 4.6 Lahan Technical School, Lahan, Siraha (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

10 9020245 ABHISHEK YADAV 4.57
Nirmal Lama Polytechnic Institute, Bardibas, 
Mahottari (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

11 9020314 TRILOK KUMAR SAH 4.55
Nirmal Lama Polytechnic Institute, Bardibas, 
Mahottari (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

12 9020120 AMAN KUMAR KUSHWAHA 4.52
Nirmal Lama Polytechnic Institute, Bardibas, 
Mahottari (Open Ouota)

Program : Civil Engineering

OPEN QUOTA
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SN SYMBOL N0. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS ALLOCATED INSTITUTE REMARKS

1 9020219 SHAMTA KUMARI 4.4 Jay Kisan Polytechnic Institute, Dharahari, Rautahat (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

2 9020585 MUNDRIKA MANDAL 4.34 Birgunj Institute of Technology, Birgunj, Parsa
(Aadiwasi Janajati, Madheshi Community, 
Open Ouota)

3 9020291 ANJALI KUMARI 4.31 Jay Kisan Polytechnic Institute, Dharahari, Rautahat (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

SN SYMBOL N0. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS ALLOCATED INSTITUTE REMARKS

1 9020043 KAJAL KUMARI 4.16
Nirmal Lama Polytechnic Institute, Bardibas, 
Mahottari 

(Dalit, Dalit Female, Madheshi Dalit, 
Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

SN SYMBOL N0. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS REMARKS

SN SYMBOL N0. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS ALLOCATED INSTITUTE REMARKS

1 9020110 AADITYA RAJ MISHRA 4.49 Balra Polytechnic Institute, Balra, Sarlahi (Madheshi Community)

SN SYMBOL N0. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS REMARKS

SN SYMBOL N0. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS ALLOCATED INSTITUTE REMARKS

1 9020095 RADHIKA KUMARI MAHARA 4.12 Lahan Technical School, Lahan, Siraha (Dalit)

FEMALE QUOTA

DALIT FEMALE QUOTA

MUSLIM FEMALE QUOTA

MADHESI QUOTA

MADHESI DALIT QUOTA

DALIT QUOTA



SN SYMBOL N0. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS ALLOCATED INSTITUTE REMARKS

1 9020213 AKASH KUMAR MANDAL 4.37 Balra Polytechnic Institute, Balra, Sarlahi (Aadiwasi Janajati)

2 9020330 ARCHANA KUMARI 4.04 Balra Polytechnic Institute, Balra, Sarlahi (Aadiwasi Janajati)

SN SYMBOL N0. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS REMARKS

SN SYMBOL N0. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS ALLOCATED INSTITUTE REMARKS

1 9020211 SONIKA KUMARI CHAUDHARY 4.01 Jay Kisan Polytechnic Institute, Dharahari, Rautahat (Aadiwasi Janajati, Tharu)

SN SYMBOL N0. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS REMARKS

SN SYMBOL N0. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS ALLOCATED INSTITUTE REMARKS

1 9020587 KHAKENDRA BOHARA 3.96 Jay Kisan Polytechnic Institute, Dharahari, Rautahat (Pichadiyeko Kshetra)

SN SYMBOL N0. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS REMARKS

SN SYMBOL N0. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS REMARKS

PICHHADIYEKO CHHETRA QUOTA

APANGA QUOTA

SHAHID PARIWAR QUOTA

MUSLIM QUOTA

AADIBASI JANJATI QUOTA

KHAS AARYA QUOTA

THARU QUOTA



SN SYMBOL N0. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS ALLOCATED INSTITUTE REMARKS

1 9020299 NITESH THAKUR LOHAR 4.45 Birgunj Institute of Technology, Birgunj, Parsa
(Madheshi Community, Open Ouota) - 
Khas Aarya

2 9020002 AAKASH KUSHWAHA 4.44 Birgunj Institute of Technology, Birgunj, Parsa
(Madheshi Community, Open Ouota) - 
Khas Aarya

SN SYMBOL N0. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS REMARKS

1 9020263 SURESH PANDIT 4.49 (Open Ouota)

2 9020100 ROSHAN KUMAR MAHATO 4.48 (Open Ouota)

3 9020237 MUNA YADAV 4.39 (Madheshi Community)

4 9020210 MUNNA PRASAD YADAV 4.39 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

5 9020102 SHYAM KUMAR SAH 4.32 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

6 9020217 SUMIT KUMAR MANDAL 4.31 (Open Ouota)

7 9020096 NASHRIN FATMA 4.31 (Female Muslim, Open Ouota)

8 9020218 DUNIYA LAL YADAV 4.31 (Open Ouota)

9 9020293 CHITRANJAN SINGH 4.3 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

10 9020108 AMRENDRA KUMAR YADAV 4.26 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

11 9020249 ARBIN YADAV 4.26 (Open Ouota)

12 9020240 ANU KUMARI MAHATO 4.25 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

13 9020209 BHOGENDRA KUMAR MANDAL 4.25 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

14 9020101 PARITOSH KUMAR YADAV 4.21 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

15 9020225 DHIRAJ PRASAD JAISWAL 4.19 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

16 9020583 SULAV KUMAR YADAV 4.19 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

17 9020238 LAXMI KUMARI CHAUDHARY 4.19 (Open Ouota)

18 9020289 SHIVAM KUMAR YADAV 4.17 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

19 9020261 JAGARNATH SAH 4.16 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

20 9020298 KHUSHI KUMARI 4.15 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

21 9020208 PRAMESHWAR PATEL 4.14 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

REPLACEMENT LIST

PASS LIST OPEN QUOTA



22 9020214 AATIF ALI 4.14 (Open Ouota)

23 9020044 NITESH KUMAR RAY 4.14 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

24 9020216 PANKAJ KUMAR YADAV 4.12 (Open Ouota)

25 9020300 NITESH KUMAR THAKUR 4.1 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

26 9020112 SURAJ KUMAR MAHATO 4.1 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

27 9020247 AADITYA MANDAL 4.03 (Dalit)

28 9020041 RAHUL SAH 4.03 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

29 9020287 MUKESH KUMAR DAS 4.02 (Dalit, Open Ouota)

30 9020297 SUDHANSU KARN 4.01 (Madheshi Community)

31 9020584 RAMESH CHAUDHARY 4 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

32 9020375 SACHIN KUSWAHA 4 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

33 9020223 KISAN RAM 3.98 (Dalit)

34 9020296 KAUSHAL PRASAD YADAV 3.97 (Open Ouota)

35 9020104 PRADIP KUMAR SAH 3.95 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

36 9020244 RAHUL KUMAR MANDAL 3.95 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

37 9020248 KESHAV KUMAR MANDAL 3.95 (Open Ouota)

38 9020241 MURLI PRASAD MANDAL 3.93 (Open Ouota)

39 9020003 PRAYASH KUMAR MAHATO 3.93 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

40 9020239 KHUSHBU KUMARI RAM 3.92 (Open Ouota)

41 9020114 SUMESH CHAUDHARY 3.92 (Open Ouota)

42 9020039 SHALEN KUMAR RAM 3.92
(Madheshi Dalit, Madheshi Community, 
Open Ouota)

43 9020099 BRAJESH KUMAR SAH 3.91 (Open Ouota)

44 9020118 PRITI KUMARI 3.9
(Dalit, Dalit Female, Madheshi Dalit, 
Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

45 9020221 DIPAK KUMAR YADAV 3.89 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

46 9020582 KRISHNA KUMAR RAY 3.89 (Open Ouota)

47 9020215 UPENDRA DAS BANIYA 3.86 (Madheshi Community)

48 9020246 BIBEK YADAV 3.86 (Open Ouota)

49 9020106 ABHINASH KUMAR GUPTA 3.86 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)



50 9020262 KISHAN YADAV 3.85 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

51 9020267 AARTI KUMARI SAH 3.85 (Open Ouota)

52 9020266 AASHA KUMARI 3.85 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

53 9020042 SHIV RAJ ISAR 3.84 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

54 9020264 DIPENDRA RAM 3.83 (Madheshi Dalit, Open Ouota)

55 9020303 RAJAN KAPAR 3.83 (Madheshi Community)

56 9020301 SANJANA KUMARI 3.81 (Open Ouota)

57 9020207 SHATRUDHAN DAS 3.8 (Dalit)

58 9020580 BIKASH THAKUR LOHAR 3.8 (Madheshi Community)

59 9020586 ANIL DHAMI 3.78 (Pichadiyeko Kshetra, Open Ouota)

60 9020288 AAYUSH KUMAR THAKUR 3.78 (Madheshi Community)

61 9020097 CHANDRIKA KUMARI 3.76 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

62 9020581 TRILOK SAH 3.76 (Open Ouota)

63 9020304 ROHIT PRASAD SAH 3.75 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

64 9020294 RITIK KUMAR SAH 3.72 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

65 9020329 PRINCE KUMAR YADAV 3.72 (Open Ouota)

66 9020098 MANISH KUMAR MANDAL 3.71 (Open Ouota)

67 9020295 SUJAN KUMAR CHAUDHARY 3.71 (Aadiwasi Janajati, Open Ouota)

68 9020222 ROHIT YADAV 3.66 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

69 9020302 NITESH KUMAR CHAURASIYA 3.65 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

70 9020103 HEMANT THAKUR 3.63 (Open Ouota)

71 9020265 TINKU KUMAR SAH 3.63 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

72 9020116 JAGDISH KUMAR SAH 3.61 (Open Ouota)

73 9020206 BIKASH KUMAR MUKHIYA 3.59 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

74 9020326 CHANDAN PANDIT KUMHAR 3.5 (Open Ouota)

75 9020242 SUBHASH PASMAN 3.39
(Dalit, Madheshi Dalit, Madheshi 
Community, Open Ouota)

76 9020325 KHELANAND MAIJH THARU 3.35 (Aadiwasi Janajati, Open Ouota)

77 9020305 KRISHANA KUMAR YADAV 3.32 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)



SN SYMBOL N0. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS REMARKS

1 9020096 NASHRIN FATMA 4.31 (Female Muslim, Open Ouota)

2 9020240 ANU KUMARI MAHATO 4.25 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

3 9020238 LAXMI KUMARI CHAUDHARY 4.19 (Open Ouota)

4 9020298 KHUSHI KUMARI 4.15 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

5 9020239 KHUSHBU KUMARI RAM 3.92 (Open Ouota)

6 9020118 PRITI KUMARI 3.9
(Dalit, Dalit Female, Madheshi Dalit, 
Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

7 9020267 AARTI KUMARI SAH 3.85 (Open Ouota)

8 9020266 AASHA KUMARI 3.85 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

9 9020301 SANJANA KUMARI 3.81 (Open Ouota)

10 9020097 CHANDRIKA KUMARI 3.76 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

SN SYMBOL N0. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS REMARKS

1 9020118 PRITI KUMARI 3.9
(Dalit, Dalit Female, Madheshi Dalit, 
Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

SN SYMBOL N0. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS REMARKS

1 9020096 NASHRIN FATMA 4.31 (Female Muslim, Open Ouota)

SN SYMBOL N0. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS REMARKS

1 9020237 MUNA YADAV 4.39 (Madheshi Community)

2 9020210 MUNNA PRASAD YADAV 4.39 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

3 9020102 SHYAM KUMAR SAH 4.32 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

4 9020293 CHITRANJAN SINGH 4.3 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

5 9020108 AMRENDRA KUMAR YADAV 4.26 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

PASS LIST MUSLIM FEMALE QUOTA

PASS LIST DALIT FEMALE QUOTA

PASS LIST FEMALE QUOTA

PASS LIST MADHESI QUOTA



6 9020240 ANU KUMARI MAHATO 4.25 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

7 9020209 BHOGENDRA KUMAR MANDAL 4.25 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

8 9020101 PARITOSH KUMAR YADAV 4.21 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

9 9020225 DHIRAJ PRASAD JAISWAL 4.19 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

10 9020583 SULAV KUMAR YADAV 4.19 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

11 9020289 SHIVAM KUMAR YADAV 4.17 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

12 9020261 JAGARNATH SAH 4.16 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

13 9020298 KHUSHI KUMARI 4.15 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

14 9020208 PRAMESHWAR PATEL 4.14 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

15 9020044 NITESH KUMAR RAY 4.14 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

16 9020300 NITESH KUMAR THAKUR 4.1 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

17 9020112 SURAJ KUMAR MAHATO 4.1 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

18 9020041 RAHUL SAH 4.03 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

19 9020297 SUDHANSU KARN 4.01 (Madheshi Community)

20 9020584 RAMESH CHAUDHARY 4 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

21 9020375 SACHIN KUSWAHA 4 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

22 9020104 PRADIP KUMAR SAH 3.95 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

23 9020244 RAHUL KUMAR MANDAL 3.95 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

24 9020003 PRAYASH KUMAR MAHATO 3.93 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

25 9020039 SHALEN KUMAR RAM 3.92
(Madheshi Dalit, Madheshi Community, 
Open Ouota)

26 9020118 PRITI KUMARI 3.9
(Dalit, Dalit Female, Madheshi Dalit, 
Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

27 9020221 DIPAK KUMAR YADAV 3.89 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

28 9020215 UPENDRA DAS BANIYA 3.86 (Madheshi Community)

29 9020106 ABHINASH KUMAR GUPTA 3.86 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

30 9020262 KISHAN YADAV 3.85 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

31 9020266 AASHA KUMARI 3.85 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

32 9020042 SHIV RAJ ISAR 3.84 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

33 9020264 DIPENDRA RAM 3.83 (Madheshi Dalit, Open Ouota)



34 9020303 RAJAN KAPAR 3.83 (Madheshi Community)

35 9020580 BIKASH THAKUR LOHAR 3.8 (Madheshi Community)

36 9020288 AAYUSH KUMAR THAKUR 3.78 (Madheshi Community)

37 9020097 CHANDRIKA KUMARI 3.76 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

38 9020304 ROHIT PRASAD SAH 3.75 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

39 9020294 RITIK KUMAR SAH 3.72 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

40 9020222 ROHIT YADAV 3.66 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

41 9020302 NITESH KUMAR CHAURASIYA 3.65 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

42 9020265 TINKU KUMAR SAH 3.63 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

43 9020206 BIKASH KUMAR MUKHIYA 3.59 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

44 9020242 SUBHASH PASMAN 3.39
(Dalit, Madheshi Dalit, Madheshi 
Community, Open Ouota)

45 9020305 KRISHANA KUMAR YADAV 3.32 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

SN SYMBOL N0. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS REMARKS

1 9020039 SHALEN KUMAR RAM 3.92
(Madheshi Dalit, Madheshi Community, 
Open Ouota)

2 9020118 PRITI KUMARI 3.9
(Dalit, Dalit Female, Madheshi Dalit, 
Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

3 9020264 DIPENDRA RAM 3.83 (Madheshi Dalit, Open Ouota)

4 9020242 SUBHASH PASMAN 3.39
(Dalit, Madheshi Dalit, Madheshi 
Community, Open Ouota)

SN SYMBOL N0. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS REMARKS

1 9020247 AADITYA MANDAL 4.03 (Dalit)

2 9020287 MUKESH KUMAR DAS 4.02 (Dalit, Open Ouota)

3 9020223 KISAN RAM 3.98 (Dalit)

4 9020118 PRITI KUMARI 3.9
(Dalit, Dalit Female, Madheshi Dalit, 
Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

PASS LIST DALIT QUOTA

PASS LIST MADHESI DALIT QUOTA



5 9020207 SHATRUDHAN DAS 3.8 (Dalit)

6 9020242 SUBHASH PASMAN 3.39
(Dalit, Madheshi Dalit, Madheshi 
Community, Open Ouota)

SN SYMBOL N0. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS REMARKS

1 9020295 SUJAN KUMAR CHAUDHARY 3.71 (Aadiwasi Janajati, Open Ouota)

2 9020325 KHELANAND MAIJH THARU 3.35 (Aadiwasi Janajati, Open Ouota)

SN SYMBOL N0. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS REMARKS

SN SYMBOL N0. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS REMARKS

SN SYMBOL N0. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS REMARKS

SN SYMBOL N0. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS REMARKS

1 9020586 ANIL DHAMI 3.78 (Pichadiyeko Kshetra, Open Ouota)

SN SYMBOL N0. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS REMARKS

SN SYMBOL N0. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS REMARKS

PASS LIST THARU QUOTA

PASS LIST KHAS AARYA QUOTA

PASS LIST AADIBASI JANJATI QUOTA

PASS LIST SAHID QUOTA

PASS LIST APANGA QUOTA

PASS LIST PICHADIYEKO QUOTA

PASS LIST MUSLIM QUOTA



SN SYMBOL NO. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS REMARKS

1 KRISHAN KUMAR YADAV 4.2
You are already done registration in 
CTEVT (Open Ouota)

2 PRAMESHWAR PATEL 4.14
Your form is rejected due to multiple 
symbol number found for same 
application form (Madheshi Community)

3 PRAMESHWAR PATEL 4.14
Your form is rejected due to multiple 
symbol number found for same 
application form (Open Ouota)

4 MOHAMMAD ARMAN AALAM 3.95
Already Filled in in diploma classified 
scholarship from another province. (Open 
Ouota)

5 MILAN KUMAR YADAV 3.85
Your Form is rejected because boarding 
school student is not allowed to fill the 
classified form (Open Ouota)

REJECTED APPLICANT


